South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
November 05, 2025, 05:14:34 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0164 (Rat #0029, Act #0013 of 2025) General Bill, By Campsen
Summary: State Agency Rule Making

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTIONS 1-23-115, 1-23-120, AND
1-23-125, ALL RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR REGULATIONS, ALL SO AS TO PROVIDE
FOR THE TOLLING OF THE PERIOD OF LEGISLATIVE REVIEW FROM THE SECOND FRIDAY IN MAY THROUGH THE
SECOND MONDAY THE FOLLOWING JANUARY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR A ONE-HUNDRED-TEN-DAY LEGISLATIVE
REVIEW PERIOD. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/14/25
01/14/25
01/29/25
02/04/25
02/04/25
02/04/25
02/05/25
02/05/25
02/06/25
02/06/25

04/09/25
04/10/25
04/10/25
04/10/25
04/10/25
04/11/25
04/14/25
04/29/25
04/29/25
05/06/25
05/08/25
05/16/25
05/16/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 104)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 104)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 51)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 45)

Referred to Committee on Regulations, Admin. Proc., Al and Cybersecurity (House Journal-page
45)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Regulations, Admin. Proc., Al and Cybersecurity
Amended (House Journal-page 24)

Read second time (House Journal-page 24)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 29)
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 1)
Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 64)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 64)

Ratified R 29

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/08/25

Act No. 13

Page 1 of 1



