South Carolina Legislature

November 05, 2025, 05:14:34 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0164 (Rat #0029, Act #0013 of 2025) General Bill, By Campsen

Summary: State Agency Rule Making

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTIONS 1-23-115, 1-23-120, AND 1-23-125, ALL RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR REGULATIONS, ALL SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE TOLLING OF THE PERIOD OF LEGISLATIVE REVIEW FROM THE SECOND FRIDAY IN MAY THROUGH THE SECOND MONDAY THE FOLLOWING JANUARY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR A ONE-HUNDRED-TEN-DAY LEGISLATIVE REVIEW PERIOD. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/14/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 104)
01/14/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 104)
01/29/25	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/04/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/04/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/04/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/05/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/05/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 51)
02/06/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 45)
02/06/25	House	Referred to Committee on Regulations, Admin. Proc., Al and Cybersecurity (House Journal-page
		45)
04/09/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Regulations, Admin. Proc., Al and Cybersecurity
04/10/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 24)
04/10/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
04/10/25	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
04/10/25	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 29)
04/11/25	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 1)
04/14/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/25	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 64)
04/29/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 64)
05/06/25		Ratified R 29
05/08/25		Signed By Governor
05/16/25		Effective date 05/08/25
05/16/25		Act No. 13